•	 if a student falls behind in repayments, a process is implemented which includes reminder
letters, individual interview, repayment rescheduling and if necessary contacting guarantors.

There has been no significant change in the Institute’s exposure, or its objectives, policies and
processes for managing credit risk or the methods used to measure this risk from the previous
reporting period.

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk of being unable to meet financial obligations as they fall due.

The Institute manages liquidity risk by monitoring cash flows and ensuring that maximum funds are
available for investment and

payment of financial liabilities.

There has been no significant change in the Institute’s exposure, or its objectives, policies and
processes for managing liquidity risk or the methods used to measure this risk from the previous
reporting period.

Financial Statements 139

25.2 – Financial Instruments (Part II)

Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Institute’s financial assets and financial
liabilities to interest rate risk, foreign exchange risk and other price risk.

Carrying
amount

Interest rate risk

-1% 1%

Result Equity Result Equity

31 December 2010 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets

Cheque and cash management accounts 1,579 -16 -16 +16 +16

Bank Deposits - At Call 41,350 -414 -414 +414 +414

Total increase / (decrease) 42,929 - - - -

Carrying
amount

Interest rate risk

-1% 1%

Result Equity Result Equity

31 December 2009 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets

Cheque and cash management accounts 1,621 -16 -16 +16 +16

Bank Deposits - At Call 40,416 -404 -404 +404 +404

Total increase / (decrease) 42,037 - - - -

140 Financial Statements

N
O

TE
 2

5
.3

 –
 F

in
a

n
c

ia
l

inst

r
u

m
ents

 (
P

a
r

t
III

)

F
in

an
ci

al
 in

st
ru

m
en

t
co

m
p

o
si

ti
o

n
an

d
 m

at
ur

it
y

an
al

ys
is

T
he

 t
ab

le
s

b
el

o
w

 r
efl

ec
t

th
e

un
d

is
co

un
te

d
 c

o
nt

ra
ct

ua
l s

et
tl

em
en

t
te

rm
s

fo
r

fi
na

nc
ia

l i
ns

tr
um

en
ts

 o
f

a
fi

xe
d

 p
er

io
d

 o
f

m
at

ur
it

y,
 a

s
w

el
l a

s
m

an
ag

em
en

t’
s

ex
p

ec
ta

ti
o

ns
 o

f
th

e
se

tt
le

m
en

t
p

er
io

d